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STATE OF MAINE REQUEST FOR PROPOSALS

RFP INFORMATIONAL MEETING AND 

SUBMITTED QUESTIONS & ANSWERS SUMMARY
	RFP NUMBER AND TITLE:
	202402041 Integrated Treatment and Recovery Services for Families (ITRSF)

	RFP ISSUED BY:
	Department of Health and Human Services, Office for Child and Family Services

	INFORMATIONAL MEETING LOCATION:
	ZOOM Meeting

	INFORMATIONAL MEETING DATE/TIME:
	March 6, 2024, 10:00 a.m., local time

	SUBMITTED QUESTIONS DUE DATE:
	March 7, 2024, no later than 11:59 p.m., local time

	QUESTION & ANSWER SUMMARY ISSUED:
	March 15, 2024

	PROPOSAL DUE DATE:
	April 1, 2024, no later than 11:59 p.m., local time

	PROPOSALS DUE TO:
	proposals@maine.gov 

	Unless specifically addressed below, all other provisions and clauses of the RFP remain unchanged.



Provided below are questions asked at the Informational Meeting and the Department’s answers.

	1
	RFP Section & Page Number
	Question

	
	Not provided
	Can an individual be receiving MaineMom services as well as this program?  How does participation in this program effect the enrollment into MaineMom? There is an Atrezzo component so it would be helpful to understand if it would considered a ‘duplicative service’

	
	Answer

	
	The Department will need to determine if an individual can receive both MaineMom and ITRSF services simultaneously.  


	2
	RFP Section & Page Number
	Question

	
	Qualification & Experience, 3 Project Examples
	Must the project examples be 3 unique distinct projects, or would the Department accept the same project being provided in multiple locations as 3 project examples?

	
	Answer

	
	The Department is requesting three (3) distinct projects. 


	3
	RFP Section & Page Number
	Question

	
	Not provided
	Who holds the current contract?

	
	Answer

	
	Mercy Hospital


There were no written questions submitted.
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